

INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF PROFESSIONAL BUSINESS REVIEW

ACADEMIC PAPER ACCEPTANCE LETTER

Date: 03-10-2022 Paper Id: JPB_2022_2229

Dear Martha Orozco, Ana Peralta and Karla Salinas

Title: *EVALUATION OF THE PERFORMANCE OF THE PUBLIC SERVANTS OF THE DIGERCIC ZONE 5, PROVINCE GUAYAS, CANTON MILAGRO AND ITS IMPACT ON THE PRODUCTIVITY OF THEIR WORK*

Dear author, congratulations your scientific article has been accepted for publication after a blind peer review in **International Journal of Professional Business Review ISSN: 25253654, page web** https://openaccessojs.com/JBReview/index, in Continuous publication Vol. 7 No. 2 (2022). The decisions and actions of the Editorial Board are based on ethical principles based on the belief that support scientific journals and publishers should follow the latest advances in the scientific Ibero-American world.

Regards.

wa

Editor-in-chief

Claudimar Pereira da Veiga, Universidade Federal do Paraná, Curitiba, Paraná, Brasil. https://orcid.org/0000-0002-4960-5954



Intern. Journal of Profess. Bus. Review (e-ISSN: 2525-3654)